

Email: statemuseumshimla@gmail.com Phone, Fax: 0177-2805044; 2659943

Date: 05/03/2024

## **Art Festival Circular**

Shimla Art Festival - 2024 is scheduled to be held from 26<sup>th</sup> to 28<sup>th</sup> April, 2024, being hosted by Himachal State Museum, Shimla. Shimla Art Festival is celebration of the richness and diversity of the culture and creativity. Interested Artist can apply with their bio-data and artworks through e-mail at <a href="mailto:shimlaartfest@gmail.com">shimlaartfest@gmail.com</a> before 30<sup>th</sup> March, 2024. Museum will bear TA/DA of only shortlisted artists. However the art festival will be open to all art lovers and artists. Other willing artist can participate at their own expense. Art material for every participating artist will be provided by the Museum.

Only shortlisted artists will be reimbursed their travel expenses @AC Railway-II/AC Volvo. Local hospitality for shortlisted artists at Shimla will be provided by Himachal State Museum, Shimla.

Curator Himachal State Museum Shimla-4

Dr. Hari Chauhan

Curator

Himachal State Museum, Shimla